DEUTSCHE BANK RAISES \$4 MILLION FOR HAITI RELIEF EFFORTS

Today's Agency US Equity Trading Commissions Will Support Aid Efforts; Clients Show Overwhelming Support

NEW YORK, Jan. 15, 2010 - Deutsche Bank announced its Global Markets Equity group has raised \$4 million for Haiti disaster relief through its commitment to donate 100 percent of today's net US agency equity trading commissions to the cause. The initiative was announced this morning and attracted strong support from the Bank's clients. The funds raised will directly support immediate relief activities and long-term rebuilding efforts for the people of Haiti.

"We are extremely gratified to partner with our clients to address the urgent needs of the Haitian people," said Robert Karofsky, Deutsche Bank's Co-Head of Global Markets Equity. "With the tremendous support of our clients, we were able to generate \$4 million in commissions which will be donated to aid agencies assisting in the immediate and longer-term recovery efforts in Haiti."

In addition to the funds raised through the trading commissions, Deutsche Bank also is offering unlimited, expedited matching gifts to US employees through the Deutsche Bank Americas Foundation's Matching Gifts Program.

Deutsche Bank is partnering with AmeriCares, Doctors Without Borders, Oxfam America and Partners in Health to channel its emergency funds. In addition to supporting immediate disaster relief, a portion of the resources will be deployed over the coming year by the Deutsche Bank Americas Foundation to help Haiti with longer-term rebuilding strategies. Working with organizations like Fondation Connaissance et Liberte (FOKAL), Habitat for Humanity and Fonkoze, philanthropic dollars will be provided to rebuild housing, restore communities, re-start businesses, create jobs and piece together health care and sanitary services. Through this multifaceted approach, Deutsche Bank hopes to help provide Haiti with the best chance to succeed post-crisis as a country that is stable and sustainable for the long term.

For further information, please call:

Ted Meyer +1 212-250-7253 Michele Allison +1 212-250-4864

Media Relations, Deutsche Bank

About Deutsche Bank

Deutsche Bank <NYSE: DB> is a leading global investment bank with a strong and profitable private clients franchise. A leader in Germany and Europe, the bank is continuously growing in North America, Asia and key emerging markets. With 78,530 employees in 72 countries, Deutsche Bank competes to be the leading global provider of financial solutions for demanding clients creating exceptional value for its shareholders and people.

The Deutsche Bank Americas Foundation administers the philanthropic activities of Deutsche Bank within the United States, Latin America and Canada. Together, the Bank's Community Development Group and Foundation carry out the firm's corporate citizenship commitments through a program of loans, investments and grants. Based in New York City, the Foundation supports non-profit organizations that concentrate on community development, education, and the arts.

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., member NYSE, FINRA and SIPC, is the investment banking and securities arm of Deutsche Bank AG in the United States.

http://www.community.db.com/